and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

- Company failed to send hard Copies of Annual Report as required under Regulation 36(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

- Company yet to transfer an amount of Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand one hundred and one Only (Rs. 3,78,101/-) for  F.Y. 
ended 2011-12  to Investor Education and Protection Fund under Section – 124(5) of Companies Act.

We further report that

The Board of Directors of the Company is duly constituted with proper balance of Executive Directors, Non-Executive Directors and